Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING AND CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

## NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

The board of directors (the "Board") of Vongroup Limited (the "Company") announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on 23 August 2019 for the purpose of considering and approving, inter alia, the annual results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 30 April 2019 (the "Annual Results") and to propose the declaration of final dividend, if any.

## **CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING**

As a result of the delay in publication of the Annual Results and the requirements of Rule 13.50 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange"), trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange has been suspended with effect from 9:00 am on 1 August 2019, pending the publication of the Annual Results.

Shareholders and potential investors should exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board Vongroup Limited Tsui Siu Hung, Raymond Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 15 August 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two executive directors, namely Vong Tat Ieong David and Xu Siping; and three independent non-executive directors, namely Fung Ka Keung David, Lam Lee G. and Wong Man Ngar Edna.

\* For identification purpose only